consecutive hours, excluding usage for qualified sick leave, will require the City Manager's 
approval or designee. 

C. Annual Leave Minimum Use. A minimum of eighty (80) hours of annual leave should be 
used each calendar year by the employee. 

D. Annual Leave Accrual Cap. Annual leave may be accrued up to a maximum of six 
hundred and forty-four (644) hours. When this maximum amount is reached the employee 
will no longer accrue additional annual leave. Annual leave accruals will recommence in 
the next pay period following the use of annual leave which reduces this balance below 
the maximum allowed. It is incumbent upon the employee to manage their accrued annual 
time off so as not to exceed the maximum amount of six hundred and forty-four (644) 
hours.   

E. Annual Leave Use in First Year. Earned and accrued annual leave may be taken before 
the completion of the first year of service with the approval of the City Manager or their 
designee. Annual leave may be taken for the purpose of sick leave after completion of